M06-07391

Klamath County, Oregon 04/14/2006 03:36:26 PM Pages 3 Fee: \$31.00

After Recording Return to: Karen Conaway Doris 9384 N. Fowler Ave. Clovis, Ca. 93611

Until a change is requested all tax statements Shall be sent to the following address: Karen Conaway Doris Same as above

ASPEN: 62914175

AFFIANT'S DEED

THIS INDENTURE dated _March 03, 2006, by and between Karen Conaway Doris the affiant named in the duly filed affidavit concerning the same estate of Gary Blake Conaway, deceased, (filed February 14, 2002 in the Circuit Count of Klamath County, case #02-00595CV) hereinafter called the first party, Karen Conaway Doris, Successor Trustee of the Gary Blake Conaway Trust, hereinafter called the second party; WITNESSETH;

For value received and the consideration hereinafter stated, the first party has granted, bargained, sold and conveyed, and by these presents does grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the second party and second party's heirs, successors and assigns all the estate, right and interest of the estate of the deceased, whether acquired by operation of the law or otherwise, in that certain real property situated in the County of **KLAMATH**, State of Oregon, described as, to-wit:

See Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto the second part, and second party's heirs, successors-in-interest and assigns forever.

The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$ convey title only

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the first party has executed this instrument; if first party is a corporation, it has caused its name to be signed and its seal, if any, affixed by an officer or other person duly authorized to do so by order of its board of directors.

BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON TRANSFERRING FEE TITLE SHOULD INQUIRE ABOUT THE PERSON'S RIGHTS, IF ANY, UNDER CHAPTER 1, OREGON DAWS 2005 (BALLOT MEASURE 37 (2004)). THIS INSTRUMENT DOES NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES AND TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN ORS 30,930 AND TO INQUIRE ABOUT THE RIGHTS OF NEIGHBORING PROPERTY OWNERS, IF ANY UNDER CHAPTER 1, OREGON LAWS 2005 (BALLOT MEASURE 37 (2004)).

Dated March 3, 2006.

KAREN CONAWAY DORIS, AFFIANT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, County of tresmo) ss.

This instrument was acknowledged before me this 9th day of March, 20 dg by KARE CONAWAY DORIS, Affiant of the Estate of Gary Blake Conaway, deceased.

This document is filed at the request of:

ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC.

525 Main Street Klamath Falls, OR 97601 Order No.: 00062914 Before me: Notary Public for California

My commission expires: DCC 18, 2008

Official Seal



Exhibit A

PARCEL 1:

The E 1/2 of the SW 1/4 of Section 16, Township 35 South, Range 11 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon.

PARCEL 2:

The N 1/2 of the SE 1/4 and the SW 1/4 of the SE 1/4, Section 16, Township 35 South, Range 11 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon.

CODE 008 MAP 3511-00000-01200 KEY #275142 CODE 008 MAP 3511-00000-01000 KEY #275179 CODE 008 MAP 3511-00000-00900 KEY #275151

	CERTIFICATE OF DEATH STATE OF CALIFORNIA				id.			
	STATE FILE NUMBER	U	USE BLACK INK ONLY		LOCAL REGISTRATION DISTRICT AND CERTIFICATE NUMBER 2A. DATE OF DEATH—MO, DAY, YR 2B. HOUR 3. SEX			
	1A. NAME OF DECEDENT—FIRST	1B. MIDDLE	1C. LAST (FAMILY)			_		м
. 1	GARY	BLAKE	CONAWAY		08/15/199	J IF UNDER 1 YEAR	2330	
DENT ONAL TA	4. RACE	5. HISPANICSPECIFY	6. DATE OF BIRTH	-MO, DAY	YR 7. AGE IN	MONTHS DAYS		MINUTES
	WHITE	l П у <u></u>	_X No 08/18/1947	•	45	<u> </u>		
	& STATE OF 9. CITIZEN OF WHAT		FATHER 10B. STATE	OF 11A	FULL MAIDEN N	AME OF MOTHER	11B.	STATE OF
	BIRTH COUNTRY	WILLIAM CON	771 Care 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	PA	ULINE HALI	for s S	i A	R
		3. SOCIAL SECURITY NO.	14. MARITAL STATUS	15. NA	ME OF SURVIVIN	G SPOUSE (IF WIFE	, ENTER MAI	DEN NAME)
		569-66-9503	DIVORCED	NON	JE			
	19 10 19 11111	1 16R UMIAL KIND OF BUSIN			IGO. YHARS IN	17. EDUCATION	-YEARS C	OMPLETED
	16A. UBUAL OCCUPATION	OR INDUSTRY		, i	OCCUPATION 15	16		
	INVESTOR	REAL ESTATE	SELF-EMPLOYED		18B. Cmy	1 10	18C. ZIP	CODE
JAL SENCE	18A. RESIDENCE—STREET AND NUMBER OR LOCATION				TOS ANGRERS 90042			
	1361 NORTH AVENUE	_57			LOS ANGELES			
	18D. COUNTY		18E. NUMBER OF YEARS 18F. STATE OR FOREIGN COUNTRY IN THIS COUNTY		AND ZIP CODE OF INFORMANT			
	LOS ANGELES	5	5 CALIFORNIA		GARY B. CONAWAY- SELF			
NCE)F ATH	19A. PLACE OF DEATH 198.		HOSPITAL, SPECIPY 1 19G. COUNTY E: IP, ER/OP, DOA		1361 N. AVENUE 57			
	RESIDENCE		CALIFORNIA		LOS ANGELES, CA. 90042			
	19D. STREET ADDRESS-STREET A	NO NUMBER OF LOCATION	19E. CITY		TIME INTERVAL	22. WAS DEATH REF	PORTED TO C RAL NUMBER	ONOMER
	1361 NORTH AVENUE 57 LOS ANGELES				AND DEATH	YES		X No
USE XF ATH	21. DEATH WAS CAUSED BY: (ENTER ONLY ONE CAUSE PER LINE FOR A. B. AND C)							
	IMMEDIATE (A) CARDIOF			Imm	X YES		No	
	CAUSE (A)					ZAA. WAS AUTOPSY	PERFORMED	,
	m LIVER C	TANCED			3 Mos	Yes		X No
	DUE TO (B) LITAER C	ANCEN				24B. WAS IT USED I	N DETERMINE	NG CAUSE
		_			4 Mos	OF DEATH		X No
	DUE TO (C) A.I.D.S		low the same on Called County by 21	26 WAS	OPERATION PERFOR	MED FOR ANY CONDI	TON IN ITEM 2	
	25. OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS C	CONTRIBUTING TO DEATH BUT N	1	(FYE	s, list type of oper	ATION AND DATE.		- 1
	None Liver Biopsy 05/12/1993 LIVER BIOPSY 05/12/1993 LICENTRY THAT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE DEATH 275. SIGNATURE AND DEGREE OF TITLE OF CERTIFIER 27C. CERTIFIER'S LICENSE NUMBER 27D. DATE SIGNED							
IVSI- LN'S TIFICA- ION	I CERTIFY THAT TO THE BEST OF MY K OCCURRED AT THE HOUR, DATE AND P	NOWLEDGE DEATH 275.				.*	8-16	
	CAMBES STATED. 27A. DECEMBET ATTENDED SINCE DEC	; •	Kolint Sylinke	ام صد	<u>ノ; c 041</u>		<u> </u>	
	MONTH, DAY, YEAR	MONTH, DAY, YEAR	TYPE ATTENDING PHYSICIAN'S N			CA 90211		
	10/27/1992 08		pert S. Jenkins/150			Blvd/Bever		
NLY SE	I CERTIFY THAT IN MY OPINION DEATH OCCURRED AT		28A. SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF CORONER OR DEPUTY CORONER			26B. DATE	SIGNED	
	THE HOUR, DATE AND PLACE STATED	PROM THE CAUSES						
	29. MAINTER OF DEATH—Specify SHE: M	teral, accident, SOA. PLACE C	or businey	306	B. INJURY AT WORK	SOC. DATE OF IN		Hour
	suicide, hemicide, pending investigation or could n	not be determined		; E	YES NO			
	32 LOCATION (STREET AND NUMBER	OR LOCATION AND CITY)	San		JURY OCCURRED (III)	ENTS WHICH RESULT	NED IN INJUN	71
	•		Francisco	·			lege (ICENSE NO

08/17/1993

Not Embalmed

None

SS. REGISTRATION DATE

1993

AUG 1

CENSUS TRACT

01-9-1-7005

THIS IS A THUE CERTIFIED COPY OF THE RECORD FILED IN THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES IF IT DE 195 THIS SEAL IN PURPLE INK.

AUG 1 8 1993

Director of Health Services and Registrat

3 miles off the coast of SANTA MONICA, CALIFORNIA

C.

SON ACTING AS SUCIA | 368. LICENSE NO.

FD1399

D.

MAKE NO ERASURES, WHITEOUTS, OR OTHER ALTERATIONS

HERAL

ECTOR

ND

ICAL.

FATE

STRAR

(REV. 7-02) 0429

CR/SEA

36A. NAME OF PUNITAL D

ABBOTT & HAST